

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division I
State of Washington
3/3/2021 2:26 PM

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
3/5/2021
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

SUPREME COURT NO. 99555-9
COA NO. 80742-1-I

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

HOWARD MARQUICE MCCORD,

Petitioner.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable Karen Donohue, Judge

PETITION FOR REVIEW

CASEY GRANNIS
Attorney for Petitioner

NIELSEN KOCH, PLLC
1908 East Madison
Seattle, WA 98122
(206) 623-2373

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>IDENTITY OF PETITIONER</u>	1
B. <u>COURT OF APPEALS DECISION</u>	1
C. <u>ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW</u>	1
D. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
E. <u>ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE ACCEPTED</u>	4
THE COURT ERRED IN UNCONDITIONALLY ORDERING MCCORD TO PROVIDE ANOTHER DNA SAMPLE.	4
F. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

WASHINGTON CASES

Bowcutt v. Delta N. Star Corp.
95 Wn. App. 311, 976 P.2d 643 (1999) 5

State v. Houck
9 Wn. App. 2d 636, 446 P.3d 646 (2019)
review denied, 194 Wn.2d 1024, 456 P.3d 397 (2020)..... 6

State v. Lewis
194 Wn. App. 709, 379 P.3d 129 (2016)..... 5

State v. Maling
6 Wn. App. 2d 838, 431 P.3d 499 (2018)
review denied, 193 Wn.2d 1006, 438 P.3d 118 (2019)..... 7

State v. Malone
193 Wn. App. 762, 376 P.3d 443 (2016),..... 5

State v. Van Wolvelaere
8 Wn. App. 2d 705, 440 P.3d 1005 (2019)
rev'd on other grounds, 461 P.3d 1173 (2020) 5

OTHER AUTHORITIES

RAP 13.4 4

RCW 43.43.754 3, 4, 6, 7

RCW 43.43.7541 5, 6
